
 

Term Dates 2025-2026 

 
 

New staff induction and INSET for all staff: Monday 25th – Friday 29th August 2025  

 

 

Autumn Term 2025 

Information sessions for all parents:  Thursday 28th August 2025 

Meet the teachers for all students: Friday 29th August 2025 

 

Term begins:    08:45 Monday 1st September 2025   

Staff CPD Day (no lessons):  Friday 3rd October 2025  

Half Term:    Lunchtime Weds 22nd October – 08:45 Mon 3rd November 2025 

HSH The Sovereign Prince’s Day:    Wednesday 19th November 2025 

Immaculate Conception:               Monday 8th December 2025                                                                                            

Term ends:    16:00 Friday 19th December 2025   

 

 

Winter Term 2026 

Term begins:     08:45 Monday 12th January 2026 

St Devote’s Day   Tuesday 27th January 2026 

Half Term:    16:00 Friday 13th February – 08:45 Monday 2nd March 2026  

Easter Monday:    Monday 6th April 2026       

Term Ends:     16:00 Friday 10th April 2026 

  

 

Summer Term 2026 

Term begins:    08:45 Monday 20th April 2026   

Labour Day:    Friday 1st May 2026 

Ascension Day:    Thursday 14th May 2026 

Historic Grand Prix:    Friday 22nd May 2026 

Whit:     Monday 25th May 2026 

Corpus Christi & Monaco F1:  16:00 Friday 29th May – 08:45 Monday 8th June   

Term ends:     16:00 Friday 3rd July 2026     

        

 
 


